
                                                           Cooperators- 2014 National Fineleaf Fescue Test-

STANDARD TEST LOCATIONS

Grady L. Miller Tom Voigt
North Carolina State University University of Illinois
Crop Science Department 1201 S. Dorner Drive
Box 7620 Urbana, IL 61801
4123A Williams Hall 217-333-7847
Raleigh, NC 27695-7620 tvoight@illinois.edu
P - 919-515-5656
grady_miller@ncsu.edu Kevin Frank

Michigan State University
William Meyer 1066 Bogue St. Room 584E
Rutgers University East Lansing, MI 48824
SEBS Dept frankk@msu.edu
Foran Hall, 59 Dubley Rd. 517-355-0271x1147
New Brunswick, NJ 08907
wmeyer@aesop.rutgers.edu Eric Watkins
P - 732-932-9711 x160 University of Minnesota

1970 Folwell Ave
Brad Fresenburg & Lee Miller St. Paul, MN 55108
University of Missouri 612-624-7496
214 A Waters Hall ewatkins@umn.edu
Columbia, MO 65211
P - 573-884-8785 Yves Desjarkins
fresenburgb@missouri.edu University Laval

1280 Boul Hochelaga, RM 1220
William Johnston Quebec City Qc Canada GIV 46

AS OF 8/14/2014

William Johnston Quebec City, Qc, Canada GIV 46
Washington State University 418-656-2131x2359
291-D Johnson Hall Stadium Way 646420
Pullman, WA 99164-6420
wjohnston@wsu,edu Deying Li
509-335-3620 North Dakota State University

1340 Bolley Drive
Tom Turner Fargo, ND 58108-6050
University of Maryland 701-231-8037
Greenmead Drive deying.li@ndsu.edu
Paint Branch Turfgrass Facility
College Park, MD 20740
301-406-4431
tturner@umd.edu

AS OF 8/14/2014
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COOPERATORS-2014 NATIONAL FINELEAF FESCUE

ANCILLARY TEST LOCATIONS

Traffic Tolerance Traffic Tolerance Shade Tolerance
Fairway height traffic Lawn/Rough height traffic

Kenneth Diesburg 
Eric Watkins J. Scott Ebdon Southern Illinois University 
University of Minnesota University of Massechusetts Dept. of Plant & Soil Science, 4415 
1970 Folwell Ave 22B Stockbridge  Hall Carbondale, IL 62901-4415 
St. Paul, MN 55108 Amherst, MA 01003 P - 618-453-1787
ewatkins@umn.edu 413-545-2506 F - 618-453-7457
612-624-7496 sebdon@umass.edu diesburg@siu.edu

Steven Rackliffe James Murphy William Meyer
Dept. of Plant Science & Land. Architecture Rutgers University Rutgers University
Unveristy of Connecticut Dept. Plant Bio & Pathology SEBS Dept
1376 Storrs Rd, Unit 4607 Foran Hall, 59 Dudley Rd. Foran Hall, 59 Dubley Rd.
Storrs, CT 06269-4067 New Brunswick, NJ 08901 New Brunswick, NJ 08907
P - 860-486-1944 murphy@aesop.rutgers.edu wmeyer@aesop.rutgers.edu
F - 860-486-0682 848-932-6326 P - 732-932-9711 x160
steven.rackliffe@uconn.edu 

Alec Kowalweski No mowing/once per season mowing
Kevin Frank Oregon State University
Michigan State University ALS Building, Room 4147 James Baird
1066 Bogue St Room 584E Corvallis OR 97331 University of California-Riverside1066 Bogue St. Room 584E Corvallis, OR 97331 University of California-Riverside
East Lansing, MI 48824 541-737-5449 1060 Martin Luther King Blvd.
frankk@msu.edu Alec.kowalewski@ Riverside, CA 92507
517-355-0271x1147 Phone No. 951-827-5906

Fax No. 951-827-5139
 Monterey/SF Bay Area Golf Course Fairway Mowing Height jbaird@ucr.edu
James Baird
University of California-Riverside Cale Bigelow
1060 Martin Luther King Blvd. Purdue University
Riverside, CA 92507 Horticulture Building
Phone No. 951-827-5906 625 Agriculture Mall Dr.
Fax No. 951-827-5139 W. Lafayette, IN 47907
jbaird@ucr.edu P - 765-494-4692

F - 765-496-6335
cbigelow@purdue.edu
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